506727028 06/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6773844

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JEAN-PHILIPPE GUY ROGER GUYO			N	02/01/2021		
Name:		ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.				
Street Address:		4300 HACIENDA DRIVE				
City:		PLEASANTON				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94588	94588				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		29744	4763			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (260)		209-0769				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
-		-	046400			
Email:		MPro	pp@Boselaw.com, Patent@boselaw.com			
Correspondent Name	e:	MATT	T PROPP			
•		EAST MAIN STREET				
Address Line 2: SUIT		E 536				
Address Line 4:		FORT	Γ WAYNE, INDIANA 46802			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			22734-0018			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MATT PROPP			
SIGNATURE:			/Matt Propp/			
SIGNATURE:						
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			06/22/2021			
			06/22/2021			
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	SSIGNME	NT_GI	06/22/2021 JYON_TO_RMS#page1.tif			

SSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Designer(s)

Jean-Philippe Guy Roger GUYON, a US citizen c/o Roche Molecular Systems, Inc. 4300 Hacienda Drive Pleasanton, CA 94588 USA Employed by:

Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are designer(s) together with

Designer(s)	Employed by:
Jorge CANCELA GONZALEZ	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
Geraint Iwan DAVIES	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
Christin Rene KREML	Impossible New World
Tommy PARK	Impossible New World

of the following design(s):

Case Record Number	Application Number	Application Date
P36289-ECD	008060859-0001	31 July 2020
P36289-US	29/744763	31 July 2020

DESIGNER(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Molecular Systems, Inc. 4300 Hacienda Drive Pleasanton, CA 94588 USA

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the enclosed designs by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the enclosed designs may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the enclosed design, including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s), to apply for, obtain, and own designs **worldwide** in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any design granted thereupon and to discontinue any design or design applications as it deems appropriate.

PATENT REEL: 056614 FRAME: 0367 SSIGNOR(S)

February 1, 2021 Place, Date

Jean-Philippe Guy Roger GUYON

ASSIGNEE

Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

Ø,

18 Mar 2021 Alamada, CA Place, Date

Charles Doyle, Difector of Intellectual Property

PATENT **REEL: 056614 FRAME: 0368**

RECORDED: 06/22/2021